

Cs Dj - 98/23

Divya Jain Vs. Kusum Lata Bansal

02.03.2023

Present: Counsel for plaintiff alongwith father of plaintiff.

None for D-1, D-3, SDM Alipur/D-4

Counsel for D-2/Renu Arora.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for D-2 has filed vakalatnama.

None has appeared for D-4/SDM Alipur (inspite of service on 17.02.2023).

Process qua D-1 and D-3 has been received back unserved alongwith report. Report perused.

D-2 is directed to file WS within stipulated time with advance copy to opposite party.

Issue fresh process qua D-1 and D-3 as per previous order returnable on 13.07.2023.

Till next date of hearing D-2 is directed not to create any third party interest in the suit property.

(Deepak Dabas)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts

Delhi/02.03.2023