

23 CS DJ 98/23 DIVYA JAIN Vs. KUSUM LATA BANSAL
04.06.2026

Present: **Sh. Satish Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff via VC.**
 Sh. Prabal Pratap, Counsel for D-1 to D-3.
 None for D-4.

The connected suit regarding the suit property filed by Lokesh Bansal is listed for 20.07.2026.

The plaintiff had filed an application u/O 12 Rule 6 CPC. Its copy be supplied to the opposite counsels, whereby replies be filed in due course.

Put up with the connected suit on **20.07.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/04.06.2026/ak