

Misc./ Appearance
26 CS DJ 98/23

DIVYA JAIN Vs. KUSUM LATA BANSAL

20.07.2026

Present: **Sh. Satish Kumar, Counsel for the plaintiff via VC.**
 Sh. Prabal Pratap, counsel for D1 to D3.
 None for D4.

Time sought on behalf of D1 to D3 to file reply to the application of the plaintiff U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC. It be filed in due course.

To come up for completion of pleadings qua the aforesaid application on **21.11.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(North)/Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.07.2026_(RJ)